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906 W. Illinois Avenue	
Midland, TX 79701
Midland High School Band   
July 19, 2022


Dear Mighty Bulldog Band member:

Please see the important information and reminders about summer band and the upcoming calendar 	dates.

Senior High School Band Officers, Platoon Leaders, will meet on Thursday, July 21 from 10:00am-1:00pm and from 2:00pm-5:00pm with Mr. Lancaster to learn some of our revised marching techniques and some new body movement techniques and exercises.  We will be inside, but wear tennis shoes, comfortable clothes, bring water, and bring your marching instrument.  

Parent Meeting:
There will be a parent and student meeting on Monday, July 25 at the Midland High School auditorium at 6:30pm.  We are going to cover a lot of information in this meeting.  It is important for each student and at least one parent to be here for the meeting.  Representatives from N-Tune Music will be there before and after the meeting to sell music flip folders and other instrument accessories.  The $100.00 deposit on band fees will be due at this time. 
Pre-Participation Physicals and Medical History Form
This must be done by July 25.  The forms can be found on our booster club website (http://mhsbulldogband.my-pta.org/content.asp?PageID=11) under the “Forms” tab.  Click on “Marching Band Physical Form”.  It is a 2-page document – medical history on one page and physical evaluation on the second page.  Senior high school band students that completed a physical form last year do not need to do another one this year. 

Summer Band Rehearsals (Including Colorguard):
The Midland High School and Midland Freshman High School summer band rehearsals for everyone will begin on Tuesday, July 26 at 8:00am in the Midland High School band hall.  Rehearsal will be from 8:00am-11:30am and 1:30pm-4:00pm on the following days that week: July 26,27,28,29.  We will be doing some indoor music rehearsals and some outdoor marching rehearsals.  Wear comfortable clothing, tennis shoes and bring a water bottle.

During the week beginning with Monday, August 1, summer band rehearsals will be from 5:30pm-9:15pm on the following days: August 1, 2, 3, 4.  On Friday, August 5, we will rehearse from 9:00am-1:00pm.

Summer band attendance is required for those wishing to be a part of the Mighty Bulldog Marching Band.  Parents must notify directors by e-mail well in advance of any absence.

Instrument Check-Out
On Monday, July 25, students may check out a school-owned instrument at the MHS band hall from 11:00am-1:00pm if they have not already checked one out this summer.

Fundraising:
Please take some time to work on your fundraising efforts during the summer.  Please visit the
fundraising page on the band web-site for complete information about the fundraising opportunities
that are available this summer.  Contact information for our booster club officers and platoon parents
is available on our band website:  http://mhsbulldogband.my-pta.org/.

I encourage everyone to keep working on your fundraising efforts in the coming weeks.  We have show shirt 
and corporate sponsorship fundraising information on the band website.  Get moving on all of this before school 
starts and we get even more busy!

Sincerely,

Brian Collins

Brian Collins
e-mail:  brian.collins@midlandisd.net
cell:  432-889-5127
Midland High School Band Calendar 
2022-2023 

July 21 (Thursday)	Band Officer Meeting – 10:00am-5:00pm

Week 1
July 25 (Monday)	Parent Meeting at Midland HS Auditorium – 6:30pm – Physical/Medical History Forms Due** - $100.00 band fee deposit due at this time (can be met through fundraising or direct payment)
July 25 (Monday)       Instrument check-out 11am-1pm at MHS Band Hall
July 26 (Tuesday)	Summer Band (and colorguard) Rehearsal at Midland HS 8:00am-11:30am and 1:30pm-4:00pm
July 27 (Wednesday) 	Summer Band (and colorguard) Rehearsal at Midland HS 8:00am-11:30am and 1:30pm-4:00pm
July 28 (Thursday)	Summer Band (and colorguard) Rehearsal at Midland HS 8:00am-11:30am and 1:30pm-4:00pm
July 29 (Friday)	Summer Band (and colorguard) Rehearsal at Midland HS 8:00am-11:30am and 1:30pm-4:00pm
July 30 (Saturday)	No rehearsal

Week 2
August 1 (Monday)	Summer Band (and colorguard) Rehearsal at Midland HS, 5:30pm-9:15pm
August 2 (Tuesday)	Summer Band (and colorguard) Rehearsal at Midland HS, 5:30pm-9:15pm
August 3 (Wednesday) Summer Band (and colorguard) Rehearsal at Midland HS, 5:30pm-9:15pm
August 4 (Thursday)	Summer Band (and colorguard) Rehearsal at Midland HS, 5:30pm-9:15pm
August 5 (Friday)	Summer Band (and colorguard) Rehearsal at Midland HS, 9:00am-1:00pm
August 6 (Saturday)	No rehearsal		

Week 3
August 8 (Monday)	School Starts (No rehearsal)
August 10 (Wednesday) Marching Band Rehearsal at MHS 4:30pm-6:30pm
August 11 (Thursday)	Marching Band Rehearsal at MHS 4:30pm-6:30pm
August 12 (Friday)	Marching Band Rehearsal at MHS 4:30pm-6:30pm
August 13 (Saturday)  Marching Band Rehearsal at MHS 8:00am-11:30am 

Week 4
August 15 (Monday)	Marching Band Rehearsal at Grande – 6:30pm-9:00pm
August 17 (Wednesday) Marching Band Rehearsal at MHS 4:30pm-6:30pm
August 18 (Thursday)	Marching Band Rehearsal at MHS 4:30pm-6:30pm
August 19 (Friday)	Marching Band Rehearsal at MHS 4:30pm-6:30pm
August 20 (Saturday)  Marching Band Rehearsal at MHS 8:00am-11:30am

Week 5
August 22 (Monday)	Marching Band Rehearsal at Grande – 6:30pm-9:00pm
August 24 (Wednesday) Marching Band Rehearsal at MHS 4:30pm-6:30pm
August 25 (Thursday)	Marching Band Rehearsal at MHS 4:30pm-6:30pm
August 26 (Friday)	Marching Band Rehearsal at MHS 4:30pm-6:30pm
August 26 (Friday)	Varsity Football at El Paso Montwood in El Paso (Band will NOT travel to this game)
August 27 (Saturday)  Marching Band Rehearsal at MHS 8:00am-11:30am

Week 6
August 29 (Monday)	Marching Band Rehearsal at Grande – 6:30pm-9:00pm
August 31 (Wednesday) Marching Band Rehearsal at MHS 4:30pm-6:30pm
September 1 (Thursday)  Marching Band Rehearsal at MHS 4:30pm-6:30pm
September 2 (Friday) Varsity Football vs Lubbock Coronado, 7:00pm at Grande
September 3 (Saturday) No Rehearsal

Week 7
September 5 (Monday)       Labor Day Holiday, no rehearsal
September 7 (Wednesday) Marching Band Rehearsal at MHS 4:30pm-6:30pm
September 8 (Thursday)     Varsity Football vs Amarillo HS, 7:00pm at Grande
September 9 (Friday)          No rehearsal
September 10 (Saturday)    No rehearsal

Week 8
September 12 (Monday)      Marching Band Rehearsal at Grande – 6:30pm-9:00pm
September 14 (Wednesday) Marching Band Rehearsal at MHS 4:30pm-6:30pm
September 15 (Thursday)    Marching Band Rehearsal at MHS 4:30pm-6:30pm
September 16 (Friday)         Varsity Football at Lubbock Monterey in Lubbock (Band WILL travel to this game)
September 17 (Saturday)     No rehearsal

Week 9
September 19 (Monday)        Marching Band Rehearsal at Grande – 6:30pm-9:00pm
September 21 (Wednesday)   Marching Band Rehearsal at MHS 4:30pm-6:30pm
September 22 (Thursday)       Homecoming Parade
September 23 (Friday)           Varsity Football vs El Paso Andress, 7:00pm at Grande (Homecoming)
September 24 (Saturday)       No rehearsal

Week 10
September 26 (Monday)        Marching Band Rehearsal at Grande – 6:30pm-9:00pm
September 28 (Wednesday)   Marching Band Rehearsal at MHS 4:30pm-6:30pm
September 29 (Thursday)       Marching Band Rehearsal at MHS 4:30pm-6:30pm
September 30 (Friday)           No football game, Marching Band Rehearsal at MHS 4:30pm-6:30pm
September 30 (Friday)           Possible summer band concert date 
October 1  (Saturday)          Marching Band Contest in Denver City, TX**

Week 11
October 3 (Monday)              Marching Band Rehearsal at Grande – 6:30pm-9:00pm
October 5 (Wednesday)        MISD Marching Band Festival for 6th grade students (morning)
October 5 (Wednesday)        Marching Band Rehearsal at MHS 4:30pm-6:30pm
October 6 (Thursday)           Marching Band Rehearsal at MHS 4:30pm-6:30pm
October 7 (Friday)                Varsity Football vs San Angelo Central, 7:00pm at Grande
October 8 (Saturday)          Bands of America West Texas Regional Championship in Midland at Grande (All Day)**

Week 12
October 10 (Monday)           Marching Band Rehearsal at Grande – 6:30pm-9:00pm
October 12 (Wednesday)      Marching Band Rehearsal at MHS 4:30pm-6:30pm
October 13 (Thursday)         Marching Band Rehearsal at MHS 4:30pm-6:30pm
October 14 (Friday) -           Varsity Football vs Frenship HS, 7:00pm at Grande
October 15 (Saturday)        UIL Region 6 Marching Band Contest at Ratliff Stadium in Odessa**

Week 13
October 17 (Monday)          Marching Band Rehearsal at Grande – 6:30pm-9:00pm
October 19 (Wednesday)    Marching Band Rehearsal at MHS 4:30pm-6:30pm
October 20 (Thursday)        Marching Band Rehearsal at MHS 4:30pm-6:30pm
October 21 (Friday)            Varsity Football at Odessa HS, 7:00pm in Odessa
October 22 (Saturday)         No rehearsal, no contest

Week 14
October 24 (Monday)         Marching Band Rehearsal at Grande – 6:30pm-9:00pm
October 26 (Wednesday)    Marching Band Rehearsal at MHS 4:30pm-6:30pm
October 27 (Thursday)       Marching Band Rehearsal at MHS 4:30pm-6:30pm
October 28 (Friday)            Varsity Football at Odessa HS, 7:00pm in Odessa
October 29 (Saturday)      UIL Area “A” Marching Band Contest in Odessa at Ratliff Stadium**

Week 15
October 31-November 4 – MISD Intersession – If we advance to the state marching band contest, we will follow our normal after-school rehearsal schedule.  If we do not advance, we will not rehearse on Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, or Thursday.
November 4 (Friday) – Varsity Football at Permian HS, 7:00pm in Odessa

November 11-12	Possible playoff game
November 18-19	Possible Playoff game
November 25-26	Possible playoff game
December 2-3	Possible playoff game
December 5	Phase 1 All-Region band auditions at Midland HS
December 9-10	Possible playoff game
December 10	Phase 2 All-Region band and Freshman All-Region Band auditions in Abilene
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